
ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

PROCUREMENT OFFICE
2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 • Phone: (703) 228-6123 • Fax: (703) 841- 

0681 
www.apsva.us 

August 16, 2022 
Via e-mail 

Apex Companies, LLC 
Attn: Andrea Owen Heller, CHMM 
Division Manager 
9700 Capital Ct. Ste 100 
Manassas, VA 20110 
Email: andrea.heller@apexcos.com 

Subject: Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. 06FY22 – Stormwater Structures Maintenance 

Amendment No. 3 to Contract 06FY22 is presented for your signature to increase the rate schedule at 
the revised rate schedule. The price increase shall be effective from August 1, 2022 and shall remain 
valid through July 20, 2023. Additionally, Attachment B – Pricing Schedule is hereby amended as 
reflected herein. A revised Attachment B – Pricing Schedule is attached. All other terms and conditions 
shall remain unchanged. 

Please indicate your acceptance by having an officer, or authorized agent, of your company sign and 
return the acceptance portion attached. Upon receipt, this office will sign and execute the amendment 
and return one copy to your office. Your response is requested no later than five (5) days from the date 
of this letter. 

Sincerely, 

Brandon Christian 
Senior Procurement Specialist 
(703) 228-7649
Email: brandon.christian@apsva.us

http://www.apsva.us/
mailto:andrea.heller@apexcos.com
mailto:brandon.christian@apsva.us


ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

PROCUREMENT OFFICE
2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 • Phone: (703) 228-6123 • Fax: (703) 841- 

0681 
www.apsva.us 

Apex Companies, LLC 
Attn: Andrea Owen Heller, CHMM 
Division Manager 
9700 Capital Ct. Ste 100 
Manassas, VA 20110 
Email: andrea.heller@apexcos.com 

Subject: Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. 06FY22 – Stormwater Structures Maintenance 

Dear Andrea Heller: 

By mutual agreement, Contract 06FY22 is increased at the revised rate schedule. The price increase 
shall be effective from August 1, 2022 and shall remain valid through July 20, 2023.  

Additionally, Attachment B – Pricing Schedule is hereby amended as reflected herein. A revised 
Attachment B – Pricing Schedule is attached.  

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. 

ACCEPTANCE: 

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS APEX COMPANIES, LLC 

Authorized 
Signature: 

Authorized 
Signature: 

Printed Name 
and Title: 

Date: 

David J. Webb, C.P.M. 
Procurement Agent 

Printed Name 
and Title: 

Date: 

Andrea Heller, Division Manager

8-23-22

David J. Webb

August 24, 2022

http://www.apsva.us/
mailto:andrea.heller@apexcos.com


Normal Working Hours Emergency hours 

Services 

Principal $195.32 per hour 

Certified Safety Professional/Sr. Project Manager $185.04 per hour 

Environmental Engineer/Professional Geologist $169.62 per hour 

Project Manager $164.48 per hour 

Equipment Manager $82.24 per hour 

Responsible Land Disturber $123.36 per hour 

Staff Geologist $82.24 per hour 

Environmental Scientist $71.96 per hour 

Draftsperson/ CADD Operator $77.10 per hour 

Field Technician $66.82 per hour 

Administrative/Documents Manager $61.68 per hour 

Supervisor $128.50 per hour per hour 

Laborer $66.82 per hour per hour 

Vacuum Truck and operator services $231.30 per hour Daily Mobilization Fee: $205.60 

Confined Space Entry cost per crew (#4 crew members) $185.04 per hour Daily Mobilization Fee: $0 

Liquids Hauling Charge $0.41 per gallon 

Solids Hauling Charge $1.85 per gallon 

Pressure Wash Fee $102.80 per event 

Equipment 

Trackhoe $1,336.40 per day 

Mini Excavator $771 per day 

Bac,:khoe $462.6 per day 

Skid Steer $411.20 per day 

Single-axle dump $616.80 per day 

Tandem Axle Dump Truck $771 per day 

Service truck (4 hour minimum) $185.04 per hour 

CCTV Equipment with Trailer $2,570 per day 

Dewatering Pump {6"} and Hoses $493.44 per day 

Chipper $565.40 per day 

Other Direct Costs 

Provide & install replacement backfill (compacted clay) $102.80 per ton 

Class I Rip Rap $82.24 per ton 

Clearing and Grubbing Crew cost per crew(#_ 4_crew 
$308.40 

per hour (with chipper and 
Daily Mobilization Fee: $0 

members) haul of debris) 

Erosion Control Mat with Staples $123.36 per roll 

Soil and water analysis {standard turnaround) 

characterization $925.20 ea 

Total petroleum hydrocarbon (TPH) $179.90 ea 

Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX) $102.80 ea 

Attachment B

Pricing Schedule


	Via e-mail
	Subject: Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. 06FY22 – Stormwater Structures Maintenance
	Subject: Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. 06FY22 – Stormwater Structures Maintenance
	ACCEPTANCE:



